

12

FPL's Response to Staff's Second
Production of Documents Nos. 4 & 5
(including attachments for Nos. 4 & 5)

QUESTION:

Please refer to page 2 of the Petition, and page 5 of Exhibit A. To support FPL's response to Staff's Second Set of Interrogatories, No. 3, please provide documentation of the data and calculations, in electronic format, that FPL used to project the SWP affected territory-specific forecasts of the "continued customer and load growth," as well as the "increasing forecasted demand."

RESPONSE:

Please see the attached responsive documents.

QUESTION:

Please refer to page 6 of Exhibit A. To support FPL's response to Staff's Second Set of Interrogatories, No. 4, please provide documentation of data and calculations, in electronic format, that FPL used to project winter load in its West Region for the period ending in 2031.

RESPONSE:

Please see the attached responsive document.